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ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
FESTIVAL OF FOLK ARTS
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has held any festivals of folk and tribal performing arts of India; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise during each of the last four years and the funds spent for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of the year-wise, State/UT wise programmes undertaken throughout the country by all Zonal Cultural Centres (ZCCs) during each of the last four years are at Annex.

The total amount spent for the purpose during the last four years by the ZCCs is as under:

   (`in lakh)
Sl. Financial Amount
No. Year

1. 2011-12  2663.64
2. 2012-13  2525.99
3. 2013-14  3522.54
4. 2014-15  4841.29
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